OP \$40.00 88109949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hue Am I, LLC		04/01/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamont Dodson	
Street Address:	3016 Macallan Pkwy	
City:	Henrico	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23231	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88109949	HUE AM I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887990847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-497-9997

Email: Andrea.Evans@evansiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW FIRM OF ANDREA HENCE EVANS, LLC

Address Line 1: 14625 BALTIMORE AVE # 853
Address Line 4: LAUREL, MARYLAND 20707

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Hence Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Hence Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=DODSON_ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK-April52021#page1.tif source=DODSON_ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK-April52021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0636

900608040

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 30, 2019 from Hue Am I, LLC, a Limited Liability Company with an address of PO Box 2516 Mechanicsville Virginia 23116 ("Assignor") to Lamont Dodson, an individual with an address of 3016 Macallan Pkwy Henrico VA 23231 ("Assignee.")

Whereas, Assignor owns the mark HUE AM I ("The Mark") which is the subject of USPTO Serial Number 88109949, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of an symbolized by the Mark;

and

Whereas, Assignors desires to quitclaim, assign and contribute to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to The Marks;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby quitclaims, assigns and contributes to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to The Mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with use and symbolized by The Mark.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment on this day, 04 / 01 / 2021

Jament Dodon

LAMONT DODSON

Hue Am I, LLC

PO Box 2516

Mechanicsville Virginia 23116

domint Dalan

Lamont Dodson 3016 Macallan Pkwy Henrico, VA 23231